their prayers and generous support.

As determined by the Pastorate 
Committee, the Annual General Meeting 
for 2024 took place on May 5, 2024, at 
the Kalimpong Girl’s Higher Secondary 
School Hall (Old) following the worship 
service at 11:00 AM. A total of one hundred 
eleven (111) communicant members 
participated in the AGM. The meeting 
began with a welcome and a devotional 
message based on 2 Corinthians 2:12-
14, which states, “God uses us to spread 
the aroma/fragrance of the knowledge of 
Christ,” delivered by Rev. S. Lepcha, the

[...]

assembly to present the Audit Report 
at the upcoming Pastorate Committee 
Meeting once it is finalized.  

Additionally, he introduced the 
proposed budget for the financial year from 
April 2024 to March 2025, which reflected 
a projected deficit of Rs. 4,54,740/- (Rupees 
Four Lakhs Fifty-Four Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Forty Only). The assembly 
unanimously accepted and approved the 
proposed budget.  

The report was acknowledged with 
appreciation.

KPG/PC-AGM-05-05/24/09 
ORGANIZATIONAL REPORT

The organizational report has been 
published in the ARISE 2024 issue, with